| UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |
|---|
| BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD  |
| SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,        |
| Petitioner,                               |
| v.  |
| UNILOC 2017 LLC,                          |
| Patent Owner.                             |
|   |
| Case IPR2017-01798                        |
| Patent 8,724,622                          |

JOINT REQUEST THAT SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BE TREATED AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND KEEP SEPARATE PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)



Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby jointly request that the written agreement being filed concurrently herewith as Confidential Exhibit 2007 be treated as business confidential information and be kept separate from the file of the involved patent, and be made available only to Federal Government agencies on written request, or to any person on a showing of good cause pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. §42.74(c).

Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/ Lead Counsel Naveen Modi

(Reg. No. 46,224)

Back-up Counsels Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508) Phillip W. Citroën (Reg. No. 66,541) Michael A. Wolfe

(Reg. No. 71,922)

Attorneys for Petitioner

Date: June 10, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan Loveless/ Lead Counsel

Ryan Loveless

Reg. No. 51,970

ETHERIDGE LAW GROUP

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, Texas 76092

Telephone: (972) 292-8303

Back-up Counsels Brett A. Mangrum Reg. No. 64,783

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Date: June 10, 2020



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document has been served in its entirety via email, pursuant to the parties' agreement, to the following attorneys of record listed below:

Lead Counsel: Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224).

Backup Counsel: Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508), Phillip W. Citroën (Reg. No. 66,541), and Michael A. Wolfe (Reg. No. 71,922)

E-mail: PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com.

Dated: June 10, 2020 By: / Ryan Loveless/

Ryan Loveless Reg. No. 51,970 Brett A. Mangrum Reg. No. 64,783 Attorneys for Patent Owner

